
Příloha č. 1 KS – Technická specifikace předmětu plnění 

Podrobný položkový rozpis nabízeného plnění 

 

Model, P/N Popis produktu 
Množství 
v 1 kuse 

Celkové 
množství 

Primární Datové uložiště       

Hardware a software       

55V5-256G-2S-AC2-16FC 
5500 V5(2U,Dual Ctrl,AC\240HVDC,256GB,SmartIO,8*16Gb 
FC,25*2.5",SPE34C0225) 

1 1 

SMARTIO10ETH 4 port SmartIO I/O module(SFP+,10Gb Eth/FCoE(VN2VF)/Scale-out) 2 2 

HSSD-3.84T2S-P3 3.84TB SSD SAS Disk Unit(2.5") 10 10 

SN2F01FCPC 
Patch Cord,DLC/PC,DLC/PC,Multi-mode,3m,A1a.2,2mm,42mm 
DLC,OM3 bending insensitive 

16 16 

LIC-55V5-BS 

Basic Software License(Including 
DeviceManager,SmartThin,SmartMulti-
tenant,SmartMigration,SmartErase,SmartMotion,SystemReporter,Smart
Quota,NFS,CIFS,NDMP,eService) 

1 1 

LIC-55V5-DRPAK 
Disaster Recovery Solution Suite License (Including HyperSnap,and 
HyperReplication) 

1 1 

LIC-55V5-CLON HyperClone License 1 1 

LIC-55V5-QOS SmartQoS License 1 1 

LIC-55V5-Dedu SmartDedupe License (for LUNs&FS) 1 1 

LIC-55V5-Comp SmartCompression License (for LUNs&FS) 1 1 

LIC-55V5-PATH OceanStor HW UltraPath Software License 1 1 

LIC-55V5-METRO HyperMetro License (for LUNs) 1 1 

Technical Support 
Service 

      

02351LVM-88134ULC-60 
5500 V5(2U,Dual Ctrl,AC\240HVDC,256GB,SmartIO,8*16Gb 
FC,25*2.5",SPE34C0225)-Hi-Care Onsite Standard 9x5xNBD Engineer 
Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

02352QCY-88134ULC-60 
3.84TB SSD SAS Disk Unit(2.5")-Hi-Care Onsite Standard 9x5xNBD 
Engineer Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

10 10 

88034JUH-88134UHK-60 

Basic Software License(Including 
DeviceManager,SmartThin,SmartMulti-
tenant,SmartMigration,SmartErase,SmartMotion,SystemReporter,Smart
Quota,NFS,CIFS,NDMP,eService)-Hi-Care Application Software 
Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JUM-88134UHK-60 
Disaster Recovery Solution Suite License (Including HyperSnap,and 
HyperReplication)-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade Support 
Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JUU-88134UHK-60 
HyperClone License-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade Support 
Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JUX-88134UHK-60 
SmartQoS License-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade Support 
Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JVD-88134UHK-60 
OceanStor HW UltraPath Software License-Hi-Care Application 
Software Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JVF-88134UHK-60 
HyperMetro License (for LUNs)-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade 
Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 



88034PFE-88134UHK-60 
SmartCompression License (for LUNs&FS)-Hi-Care Application 
Software Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034PFF-88134UHK-60 
SmartDedupe License (for LUNs&FS)-Hi-Care Application Software 
Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

Model, P/N Popis produktu 
Množství 
v 1 kuse 

Celkové 
množství 

Primární datové úložiště - 
Diskové Police 

      

Hardware a software       

NLSAS7.2-8T3S-A4 8TB 7.2K RPM NL SAS Disk Unit(3.5") 18 18 

DAE52435U4-1-AC 
Disk Enclosure(4U,AC\240HVDC,3.5",Expansion Module,24 Disk 
Slots,without Disk Unit,DAE52435U4) 

1 1 

HS-SAS-3-01 
High Speed Cable,48G Mini SAS HD Cable,3m,(SFF 8644 
Plug),(28AWG*4P*2B(S)),(SFF 8644 Plug),Indoor,SAS 3.0,supplying 
continuity,N 

2 2 

Technical Support 
Service 

      

02351NYB-88134ULC-60 
Disk Enclosure(4U,AC\240HVDC,3.5",Expansion Module,24 Disk 
Slots,without Disk Unit,DAE52435U4)-Hi-Care Onsite Standard 
9x5xNBD Engineer Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

Model, P/N Popis produktu 
Množství 
v 1 kuse 

Celkové 
množství 

Sekundární datové 
úložiště  

      

Hardware a software       

55V5-256G-2S-AC2-16FC 
5500 V5 (2U,Dual Ctrl,AC\240HVDC,256GB,SmartIO,8*16Gb 
FC,25*2.5",SPE34C0225) 

1 1 

SMARTIO10ETH 4 port SmartIO I/O module(SFP+,10Gb Eth/FCoE(VN2VF)/Scale-out) 2 2 

HSSD-3.84T2S-P3 3.84TB SSD SAS Disk Unit(2.5") 10 10 

SN2F01FCPC 
Patch Cord,DLC/PC,DLC/PC,Multi-mode,3m,A1a.2,2mm,42mm 
DLC,OM3 bending insensitive 

16 16 

LIC-55V5-BS 

Basic Software License(Including 
DeviceManager,SmartThin,SmartMulti-
tenant,SmartMigration,SmartErase,SmartMotion,SystemReporter,Smart
Quota,NFS,CIFS,NDMP,eService) 

1 1 

LIC-55V5-DRPAK 
Disaster Recovery Solution Suite License (Including HyperSnap,and 
HyperReplication) 

1 1 

LIC-55V5-CLON HyperClone License 1 1 

LIC-55V5-QOS SmartQoS License 1 1 

LIC-55V5-Dedu SmartDedupe License (for LUNs&FS) 1 1 

LIC-55V5-Comp SmartCompression License (for LUNs&FS) 1 1 

LIC-55V5-PATH OceanStor HW UltraPath Software License 1 1 

LIC-55V5-METRO HyperMetro License (for LUNs) 1 1 

Technical Support 
Service 

      

02351LVM-88134ULC-60 
5500 V5 (2U,Dual Ctrl,AC\240HVDC,256GB,SmartIO,8*16Gb 
FC,25*2.5",SPE34C0225)-Hi-Care Onsite Standard 9x5xNBD Engineer 
Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

02352QCY-88134ULC-60 
3.84TB SSD SAS Disk Unit(2.5")-Hi-Care Onsite Standard 9x5xNBD 
Engineer Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

10 10 

88034JUH-88134UHK-60 

Basic Software License(Including 
DeviceManager,SmartThin,SmartMulti-
tenant,SmartMigration,SmartErase,SmartMotion,SystemReporter,Smart
Quota,NFS,CIFS,NDMP,eService)-Hi-Care Application Software 
Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 



88034JUM-88134UHK-60 
Disaster Recovery Solution Suite License (Including HyperSnap,and 
HyperReplication)-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade Support 
Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JUU-88134UHK-60 
HyperClone License-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade Support 
Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JUX-88134UHK-60 
SmartQoS License-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade Support 
Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JVD-88134UHK-60 
OceanStor HW UltraPath Software License-Hi-Care Application 
Software Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034JVF-88134UHK-60 
HyperMetro License (for LUNs)-Hi-Care Application Software Upgrade 
Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034PFE-88134UHK-60 
SmartCompression License (for LUNs&FS)-Hi-Care Application 
Software Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

88034PFF-88134UHK-60 
SmartDedupe License (for LUNs&FS)-Hi-Care Application Software 
Upgrade Support Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

Model, P/N Popis produktu 
Množství 
v 1 kuse 

Celkové 
množství 

Sekundární datové 
úložiště - diskové police 

      

Hardware a software       

NLSAS7.2-8T3S-A4 8TB 7.2K RPM NL SAS Disk Unit(3.5") 18 18 

DAE52435U4-1-AC 
Disk Enclosure(4U,AC\240HVDC,3.5",Expansion Module,24 Disk 
Slots,without Disk Unit,DAE52435U4) 

1 1 

HS-SAS-3-01 
High Speed Cable,48G Mini SAS HD Cable,3m,(SFF 8644 
Plug),(28AWG*4P*2B(S)),(SFF 8644 Plug),Indoor,SAS 3.0,supplying 
continuity,N 

2 2 

Technical Support 
Service 

      

02351NYB-88134ULC-60 
Disk Enclosure(4U,AC\240HVDC,3.5",Expansion Module,24 Disk 
Slots,without Disk Unit,DAE52435U4)-Hi-Care Onsite Standard 
9x5xNBD Engineer Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

1 1 

Model, P/N Popis produktu 
Množství 
v 1 kuse 

Celkové 
množství 

Servery       

Hardware a software       

H22H-05-S8AFF 
2288H V5 (8*2.5inch HDD Chassis, With 2*GE and 2*10GE 
SFP+(Without Optical Transceiver)) H22H-05(For oversea) 

1 3 

PAC550S12-BE PAC550S12-BE AC power supply unit 2 6 

BC4M52CPU 
Intel Xeon Silver 4110(2.1GHz/8-core/11MB/85W) Processor (with 
heatsink) 

2 6 

N26DDR402 DDR4 RDIMM Memory,32GB,2666MT/s,2Rank(2G*4bit),1.2V,ECC 8 24  

N240SSDW2PM883 
SSD,240GB,SATA 6Gb/s,Read Intensive,PM883 Series,2.5inch(2.5inch 
Drive Bay) 

2 6  

BC1M15ESMQ 
SR430C-M 1G(LSI3108) SAS/SATA RAID 
Card,RAID0,1,5,6,10,50,60,12Gb/s,1GB Cache 

1 3  

BC1M08TFM 
LSI3108 1GB RAID controller supercap(4GB,with a cable and supercap 
tray),used for rack servers/X6800 

1 3  

BC1M03FGEB SM211 Onboard NIC,2xGE Electrical Interface(I350),RJ45 1 3  

BC1M31RISE 3*x8 (x16 slot) Riser1 Module 1 3  

CN21ITGAA15 
Ethernet Adapter,10Gb Optical Interface(Intel 82599),2-
Port,SFP+(without Optical Transceiver),PCIe 2.0 x8 

1 3  

NS16GOLC01 
Emulex,FC HBA,16Gb(LPe16002B),2-Port,SFP+(with 2x Multi-mode 
Optical Transceiver),PCIe 3.0 x8 

2 6  

OMXD30001 
Optical transceiver,SFP+,850nm,10Gb/s,-7.3~-1dBm,-9.9dBm,LC, 
MM,0.3km 

4 12  



E2USRAIL01 2U Ball Bearing Rail Kit 1 3  

B1U2UCMA 1U/2U Cable Management Arm 1 3  

Technical Support 
Service 

      

02311XBK-88134ULC-60 
2288H V5 (8*2.5inch HDD Chassis, With 2*GE and 2*10GE 
SFP+(Without Optical Transceiver)) H22H-05(For oversea)-Hi-Care 
Onsite Standard 9x5xNBD Engineer Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

1 3  

Model, P/N Popis produktu 
Množství 
v 1 kuse 

Celkové 
množství 

FC SAN Switche       

Hardware a software       

SN2Z05FCSP 
OceanStor SNS2224 FC Switch,24 Ports(12 ports activated,with 
12*16Gb Multimode SFPs),Dual PS(AC) 

1 2 

SN2R02FCRK1 FC Switch,Rack Mount Kit,For SNS2224/SNS2248 1 2 

SN2F01FCTR-E 
Software Operation,FC Switch,License,ISL Trunking,for 
SNS2124/SNS2224 

1 2 

Technical Support 
Service 

      

02357653-88134ULC-60 
OceanStor SNS2224 FC Switch,24 Ports(12 ports activated,with 
12*16Gb Multimode SFPs),Dual PS(AC)-Hi-Care Onsite Standard 
9x5xNBD Engineer Onsite Service-60Month(s) 

1 2 

Model, P/N Popis produktu 
Množství 
v 1 kuse 

Celkové 
množství 

LAN Switche       

Hardware a software       

S6720-30L-HI-24S 
S6720-30L-HI-24S(24*10GE SFP+ ports, 4*40GE QSFP+ ports, 
2*100GE QSFP28 ports, without power module) 

1 2  

PAC-600WA-B 600W AC Power Module(Back to Front,Power panel side exhaust) 2 4  

ES6SVXLAN000 
VXLAN enhanced function license(used in S6720EI and S6720HI 
series) 

1 2  

Management- eSight       

NSHSPLATFM11 eSight Platform 1 1 

NSHSSNWMGR11 eSight Network Management License, 1 Device 2 2 

Technical Support 
Service 

      

02351MXR-88134UGQ-60 
S6720-30L-HI-24S(24*10GE SFP+ ports, 4*40GE QSFP+ ports, 
2*100GE QSFP28 ports, without power module)-Co-Care Standard 
9x5xNBD Service-60Month(s) 

1 2  

NSHSPLATFMS1 eSight Platform, 1 Year Subscription and Support 5 5 

NSHSSNWMGRS1 
eSight Network Management License, 1 Year Subscription and 
Support, 1 Device 

10 10 

 

 

 

 

 

  


